communication, computers networks including various types of apparatus/ 

spare parts used for or services related to any of the foregoing. 

IV.   The Liability of the Members is Limited. 

V. *(a)The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is `  129,00,00,000/-     

(Rupees  One  Hundred  and   Twenty  Nine  Crore  Only)  divided   into 

15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Only) Redeemable   Preference  Shares  of       

` 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each,  57,00,00,000 (Fifty Seven Crores 

Only) Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

(b)The  minimum  Paid-up  Share  Capital  of  the  Company  shall  be 
` 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only). 

*1. Amended vide Ordinary Resolution passed through Postal Ballot 

on 20th December, 2010.

[...]

S/o Jayasankar Menon 
3
rd 

floor CEAT Mahal, 463, 

Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, 

Mumbai 400030 

One Equity Share of 
Rs. 10/- each 

RPG Cellular Investments and 

Holdings Private Limited 

(Busines) 

Duncan House, 31 Netaji 

Subhas Road,Kolkata 700001 

Forty Nine thousand 

Nine hundred Ninety 

Three(49,993) 

Equity Share of 
Rs. 10/- each 

Total 50,000 

(FIFTY THOUSAND) 

Place:Mumbai 

Dated 16th March 2005. 

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES 

ARTICLES 

OF 

ASSOCIATION 

OF  

KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED. 

The following regulations comprised in these Articles of Association were adopted

[...]

S/o Jayasankar Menon 

3rd floor CEAT Mahal, 463, 

Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, 

Mumbai 400030 

One Equity Share 

of Rs. 10/- each 

RPG Cellular Investments and 

Holdings Private Limited 

(Busines) 

Duncan House, 31 Netaji 

Subhas Road,Kolkata 700001 

Forty Nine 

thousand Nine 

hundred Ninety 
Three 

(49,993) Equity 

Share of Rs. 

10/- each 

Total 50,000 

(FIFTY THOUSAND) 

Place:  Mumbai 

Dated:  16th March 2005. 

AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 9th day of April Two Thousand And Fifteen 

By and between 

KEC International Limited, an existing company within the meaning of